NOTICE

The Cobb County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2022 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cobb
County Board of Commissioners meeting room at 100 Cherokee Street, 2nd Floor, Marietta, Georgia on Tuesday, July 26, 2022, at 7:00
p.m. and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest

and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

ASSESSED VALUE OF PROPERTY FOR TAXATION IN SUPPORT OF

Real Property

Personal Property
Motor Vehicles

Heavy Duty Equipment
Mobile Homes

Timber

Public Utilities

Gross County Digest

Less M&O Exemptions

Net M&O Digest
Forest Land Assistance Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Net Ad Valorem Levy
Net $ Change
Net % Change

2017
$30,584,109,123
$3,073,458,137
$635,437,210
$3,464,230
$12,260,801
$73,877
$891,594,200
$35,200,397,578

($6,019,419,127)

$29,180,978,451
$0
$29,180,978,451

Adopted
6.76
0.00
6.76

$197,263,414
$13,388,713
7.28%

2018
$33,502,482,685
$3,230,540,485
$462,165,890
$2,864,150
$12,179,680
$117,408
$877,799,295
$38,088,149,593

($6,794,943,408)

$31,293,206,185
$0
$31,293,206,185

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$264,740,524
$67,477,110
34.21%

2019
$35,657,501,696
$3,344,483,248
$359,748,360
$3,537,872
$12,918,496

$0

$905,376,821
$40,283,566,493

($7,514,627,159)

$32,768,939,334
$0
$32,768,939,334

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$277,225,227
$12,484,703
4.72%
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2020
$37,690,364,565
$3,410,394,641
$287,946,900
$3,346,854
$13,321,517

$0

$922,783,556
$42,328,158,033

($7,967,950,566)

$34,360,207,467
$0
$34,360,207,467

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$290,687,355
$13,462,128
4.86%

2021
$40,421,218,685
$3,412,346,578
$228,521,400
$2,795,238
$13,213,383

$0

$964,713,525
$45,042,808,809

2022
$45,551,847,227
$3,694,084,581
$196,792,520
$4,349,212
$13,182,767
$15,000
$1,009,804,593
$50,470,075,900

($8,852,117,930) ($11,371,106,543)

$36,190,690,879
$0
$36,190,690,879

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$306,173,245
$15,485,890
5.33%

$39,098,969,357
$0
$39,098,969,357

Proposed
8.46
0.00
8.46

$330,777,281
$24,604,036
8.04%



