## NOTICE

The Cobb County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2022 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cobb County Board of Commissioners meeting room at 100 Cherokee Street, 2nd Floor, Marietta, Georgia on **Tuesday, July 26, 2022**, at **7:00 p.m.** and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## ASSESSED VALUE OF PROPERTY FOR TAXATION IN SUPPORT OF COBB COUNTY GENERAL COUNTY GOVERNMENT Curent 2022 Tax Digest & Five Year History of Levy

.

	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>
Real Property	\$30,584,109,123	\$33,502,482,685	\$35,657,501,696	\$37,690,364,565	\$40,421,218,685	\$45,551,847,227
Personal Property	\$3,073,458,137	\$3,230,540,485	\$3,344,483,248	\$3,410,394,641	\$3,412,346,578	\$3,694,084,581
Motor Vehicles	\$635,437,210	\$462,165,890	\$359,748,360	\$287,946,900	\$228,521,400	\$196,792,520
Heavy Duty Equipment	\$3,464,230	\$2,864,150	\$3,537,872	\$3,346,854	\$2,795,238	\$4,349,212
Mobile Homes	\$12,260,801	\$12,179,680	\$12,918,496	\$13,321,517	\$13,213,383	\$13,182,767
Timber	\$73,877	\$117,408	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$15,000
Public Utilities	\$891,594,200	\$877,799,295	\$905,376,821	\$922,783,556	\$964,713,525	\$1,009,804,593
Gross County Digest	\$35,200,397,578	\$38,088,149,593	\$40,283,566,493	\$42,328,158,033	\$45,042,808,809	\$50,470,075,900
Less M&O Exemptions	(\$6,019,419,127)	(\$6,794,943,408)	(\$7,514,627,159)	(\$7,967,950,566)	(\$8,852,117,930)	(\$11,371,106,543)
Net M&O Digest	\$29,180,978,451	\$31,293,206,185	\$32,768,939,334	\$34,360,207,467	\$36,190,690,879	\$39,098,969,357
Forest Land Assistance Grant Value	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	\$29,180,978,451	\$31,293,206,185	\$32,768,939,334	\$34,360,207,467	\$36,190,690,879	\$39,098,969,357
	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Proposed
Gross M&O Millage	6.76	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46
Less Rollbacks	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net M&O Millage	6.76	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46
Net Ad Valorem Levy	\$197,263,414	\$264,740,524	\$277,225,227	\$290,687,355	\$306,173,245	\$330,777,281
Net \$ Change	\$13,388,713	\$67,477,110	\$12,484,703	\$13,462,128	\$15,485,890	
Net % Change	7.28%	34.21%	4.72%	4.86%	5.33%	8.04%